

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For all articles of glass, ceramic or porcelain for food contact (EU 84/500)

The following information is given per Annex III, 84/500

Manufacturer issuing this DoC

Company, name	Zebra A/S
Company, address	Strandgade 71-73, DK-1401 Copenhagen K (www.flyingtiger.com)
Company, phone no.	+ 45 8852 8000
Signer, name	Mathilde Nielsen
Signer, e-mail address	matnie@flyingtiger.com

Importer

Company, name	Zebra A/S
Company, address	Strandgade 71-73, DK-1401 Copenhagen K (www.flyingtiger.com)
Company, phone no.	+ 45 8852 8000

Product

Item number	3069767
Description of item	SALT AND PEPPER SET SHAPED AS EASTER EGGS DOLLY EMBOSSED

Date for DoC issue

2026-07-23

Regulations

We hereby declare that this article complies with the following regulations:

- 1935/2004
- 2023/2006
- 500/1984
- FOR 1993-12-21
- RD 891/2006
- BEK 681 25/05/2020
- Guideline BfR XV, Silicone 2012 (EU)
- Spain Royal Decree 847/2011
- French Arrete du 25 Novembre 1992, (French Decret 2007-766 with amendments)

Tests performed and passed – ceramic part

Migration of lead, cadmium and barium	Pass
---------------------------------------	------

Monomers and additives

Migration limits in Annex II are met

This item is kitchenware, sold to the end consumer and not a food producer. Thus, substances with restrictions in food are not relevant and therefore not stated in this DoC.

Test performed and passed – silicone part

Simulants	Test period	Test temperature
A: Alcoholic (10% ethanol)	10 days	40°
B: Acidic (3% acetic acid)	10 days	40°
C: Ethanol (20%)		
D1: Ethanol (50%) (Fatty food)		
D2: Vegetable oil (Fatty food)	10 days	40°
Test conclusion		
Volatile organic Matter (VOM)	P	
Peroxide value	P	
Sensory test	P	

N/A: Not applicable P: Pass

Signature	
We hereby state that the above given information is correct to comply with EU Regulation 1935/2004, 2023/2006, 84/500 and the specific Zebra restrictions. Thereby including the statement, that the products will not endanger human health, cause changes in the composition and the organoleptic characteristics of the food. We also state that the product is tested per legislation (migration of Pb, Cd and Ba) and specific Zebra requirements.	
Stamp and Signature Flying Tiger Copenhagen Zebra A/S Strandgade 71-73 DK-1401 Copenhagen K	